3,00,000/-

(Rupees three lakhs), or with

imprisonment which may extend to three

months or with both for every subsequent

offence.

(2) Whoever contravenes provisions of

sub-section (2) of section 3A shall be

punishable with,—

(i) a fine of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees two

thousand five hundred) for the first

offence, Rs. 3,500 (Rupees three

thousand five hundred) for the second

offence and Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five

thousand), or with imprisonment

which may extend to five days, or with

both, for every subsequent offence,

when the offence is in relation to an

individual;

(ii) a fine of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten

[...]

every subsequent offence, when

offence is in relation to commercial

establishment;

(3) Whoever contravenes provisions of

sub-section (3) of section 3A shall be

punishable with a fine of Rs. 5,000/-

(Rupees five thousand) in case of simple

burning, Rs. 25,000 (Rupees twenty five

thousand) in case of bulk burning, for the

first offence and for subsequent offences

Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand) for

simple burning and Rs. 50,000 (Rupees fifty

thousand) for bulk burning or with

imprisonment which may extend upto a

period of five days or with both.